

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 471 of 2026

=====

SHAIKH SANJIDA KHATUN MOHAMMAD ABU JAFAR

Versus

**MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER , SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &
ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR. ZAMIR Z SHAIKH(6857) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

**MR ADITYA PATHAK ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 3**

MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 16/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Zamir Shaikh for the petitioner under instruction seeks permission to withdraw the present petition.

Permission granted as prayed for. Petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NAIR SMITA V./34-DB